












































































































NONRESIDENT TAXPAYER REGISTRATION
AFFIDAVIT INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING

The undersigned nonresident taxpayer on oath, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies as follows:

Hiring or Contracting with: 
Name:

Address:

Receiving Rentals or Royalties From: 
Name:

Address:

Beneficiary of Trusts and Estates: 
Name:

Address:

I hereby certify that the above named nonresident taxpayer is currently registered with (check the appropriate box): 
          The South Carolina Secretary of State or
          The South Carolina Department of Revenue 

Date of Registration:

I understand that by this registration, the above named nonresident taxpayer has agreed to be subject to the jurisdiction
of the South Carolina Department of Revenue and the courts of South Carolina to determine its South Carolina tax
liability, including estimated taxes, together with any related interest and penalties.

I understand the South Carolina Department of Revenue may revoke the withholding exemption granted under Code 
Sections 12-8-540 (rentals), 12-8-550 (temporarily doing business or professional services in South Carolina), and 
12-8-570 (distributions to nonresident beneficiary by trusts or estates) at any time it determines that the above named 
nonresident taxpayer is not cooperating with the Department in the determination of its correct South Carolina tax 
liability.

The undersigned understands that any false statement contained herein could be punished by fine, imprisonment or both. 

Recognizing that I am subject to the criminal penalties under Code Section 12-54-44 (B) (6) (a) (i), I declare that I have 
examined this affidavit and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

(Seal)
Signature of Nonresident Taxpayer (Owner, Partner or Corporate Officer, when relevant) Date

If Corporate officer, state title:

(Name - Please Print)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Mail to:  The company or individual you are contracting with. 

33231028

Name of Nonresident Taxpayer:

Trade Name, if applicable (Doing Business As):

Mailing Address:

Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI):

I-312
(Rev. 10/5/07)

3323

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

13501350



INFORMATION
NONRESIDENT TAXPAYER REGISTRATION AFFIDAVIT

REQUIREMENTS TO MAKE WITHHOLDING PAYMENTS
Code Section 12-8-550 requires persons hiring or contracting with a nonresident taxpayer to withhold 2% of each payment
made to the nonresident where the payments under the contract exceed $10,000. However, this section does not apply to
payments on purchase orders for tangible personal property when those payments are not accompanied by services to be
performed in this state.

Code Section 12-8-540 requires persons making payment to a nonresident taxpayer of rentals or royalties at a rate of
$1,200 or more a year for the use of or for the privilege of using property in South Carolina to withhold 7% of the total of
each payment made to a nonresident taxpayer who is not a corporation and 5% if the payment is made to a corporation.

Code Section 12-8-570 requires trusts or estates making distribution of South Carolina taxable income to a nonresident
beneficiary to withhold 7% of the beneficiary's distribution which is attributable to South Carolina taxable income.

Our Internet address is: www.sctax.org

33232026

Submit this form to the company or individual you are contracting with.

Do not submit this form to South Carolina Department of Revenue.

PURPOSE OF AFFIDAVIT 
A person is not required to withhold taxes for a nonresident taxpayer who submits an affidavit certifying that they are
registered with either the South Carolina Secretary of State or the South Carolina Department of Revenue. 
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documents submitted signifying that I accept
responsibility for the design of the system. Further, I
certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the
design is consistent with the requirements of Title 48,
Chapter 14 of the Code of Laws of SC, 1976 as
amended, pursuant to Regulation 72-300 et, seq. (if
applicable), and in accordance with the terms and
conditions of SCR100000."
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1-7A
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1B-1

1B-2

1B-3
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2-1

2-1A

2-2

2-2A

2-3

2-4

2-5

2-6

STRUCTURE
INVERT OUT

134.42
134.42

137.30

137.60

138.12

138.30

139.45

139.70

139.90

140.06

140.49

140.90

141.56

141.66

138.63

139.85

140.00

140.64

142.35

141.13
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133.05

134.20
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141.56

139.85

140.54
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134.20
134.71

134.55

134.90
134.90

135.10

135.50

136.01
137.20
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ELEVATION

140.42

144.50

145.63

143.22

142.57

145.55

145.54

146.05

146.30

146.42

146.40

144.36

144.64

142.13

144.37

143.81

143.62

146.70

147.21

139.00

139.28
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139.50
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139.66
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141.71

TYPE

DI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

DI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

DI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI
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DI
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YI

DI

YI

YI
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2C-1
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2C-6

2D-1

2D-2

2D-3

2D-5

2D-6

2E-1

2F-1

2G-1

2H-1

2J-1

2K-2

3-2

3-3

3-4

3-5

3-6

3-7
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136.10

136.86

136.96

134.93

137.33

137.60

137.80

138.00

138.10

138.45

135.13

135.61

135.99

136.74

136.89

138.10

138.30

137.47

135.27

135.76

136.10

132.32

132.77

133.13

133.27

133.96

134.70
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INVERT IN

136.10

136.86

137.33
137.33

137.60
137.60

137.80

138.00
138.00

138.10

135.13
135.13

135.61
135.61

135.98
135.98

136.74

132.32

132.77

133.13

133.30

133.96

134.70

FLOW
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141.34

143.02

143.44

138.36

142.00

141.69

141.88

141.20

141.50

142.18

139.45

140.15

138.90

139.85

140.00

141.77

142.09

142.28

139.70

139.75

139.55

138.47

138.81

138.65
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138.90

139.75

TYPE

DI

DI

YI

DI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI

YI
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YI
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YI

YI

DI

DI

DI

YI

DI

DI
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3-8

3-9

3-10

3-11

3-12

3-13

3-14

3-15

3-16

3(J)-1

3A-1

3A-2

3A-3

3A-4

3A-4A

3A-5

3A-6

3B-1

3B-2

3B-3

3C-1

3D-1

3D-2

3D-3

3D-4

3D-5

3E-1

STRUCTURE
INVERT OUT

134.80

135.43

135.67

136.01

136.41

136.52

137.25

137.39

137.72

136.66

135.48

135.66

136.04

136.32

136.53

136.83

136.99

139.50

140.80

141.55

141.00

136.72

137.14

137.42

137.85

137.95

137.24

STRUCTURE
INVERT IN

134.80

135.43
135.43

135.67

136.01

136.41
136.41

136.52

137.24
138.00

137.39

135.48

135.66
135.66

136.04
136.54

136.32
136.32

136.54

136.83

139.50
140.33

141.30

136.72
136.72

137.14
137.14

137.42

137.85
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139.75

140.30

140.35

141.19

141.73

141.31

142.57

143.44

143.57

139.95

140.80

140.25

139.25

140.15

139.90
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140.50

144.96

145.11
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144.81

141.89

142.27

142.54

142.16
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142.51
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DI

YI

YI
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YI
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STRUCTURE

3F-1

3G-1

3H-1

4-3

4-4

4-5

4-6

4-7

4-8

4-9
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4-11
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4-14

HW 1-1

HW 1-2
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HW 1-4

HW 1-5

HW 2-1

HW 3-1

HW 4-2

HW 4-4

HW 4-5

OUTFALL-1D

PE-1

TL4-13
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136.82

135.79

136.46

135.32

135.43

135.52

135.77

135.87

135.96

136.28

136.35

136.74

136.91

137.78

137.50

133.85

134.50

137.00
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MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
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SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL
DETAILS
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SEEDING SCHEDULE

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

STANDARD SCDHEC NOTES

Sediment Control Products

INLET PROTECTION
(SILT SAVER, OR APPROVED EQUAL)

MAXIMUM SEDIMENT TUBE SPACINGSLOPE

4%

SEDIMENT TUBE SPACING

3%

2%
LESS THAN 2%

50-FEET
40-FEET

30-FEET

25-FEET

5%

6%

GREATER THAN 6%

150-FEET
100-FEET

75-FEET

SEDIMENT TUBING


	20241205 Bid Specs
	00001 COVER
	00005 Table of Contents
	00020 Advertisement for Bids
	Contractors shall have a classification of WL.

	00100.1 Information for Bidders
	00311 Bid Form - Unit Price 
	00350.1 Bid Bond
	SECTION 00350
	BID BOND
	END OF SECTION


	00500.1 Contract
	SECTION 00500

	00600.1 Performance Bond
	00601.1 Payment Bond
	SECTION 00601

	00602.4 Notice of Award
	SECTION 00602.4
	Acceptance of Notice


	00603 Contract Change Order
	CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

	00604 Employment Eligibility Verification Requirements
	SECTION 00604
	END OF SECTION


	00606.5 Notice to Proceed
	00607.3 App for Payment - Unit Price
	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

	00690 Contractors Affidavit
	SECTION 00690

	00700.1 General Conditions
	SECTION 00700

	00800 Supplemental General Conditions
	00851 Drawings Index
	SECTION 00851

	01050.1 Field Engineering
	SECTION 01050.1
	END OF SECTION

	01060 Regulatory Requirements
	SECTION 01060
	END OF SECTION


	01060-A Attachment Form I-312
	01061 Permits & Rights-Of-Way
	PERMITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

	01090 Reference Standards
	SECTION 01090
	PART 1 - GENERAL
	AWPA  American Wood Preservers Association

	PART 2 – PRODUCTS  (NOT APPLICABLE)
	END OF SECTION


	01200 Contractor-Subcontr Qualifications
	SECTION 01200
	Name   (Please Print)

	01210 Preconstruction Conference
	END OF SECTION

	01220 Project Meeting
	PART 1 - GENERAL
	END OF SECTION


	01310 Construction Schedules
	END OF SECTION

	01340 Shop Drawings, Product Data and Samples
	SECTION 01340
	SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA AND SAMPLES


	01410 Testing Lab Services
	SECTION 01410
	TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES

	PART 2 - PRODUCTS

	01500 Temporary Facilities
	SECTION 01500
	END OF SECTION


	01500 Temporary Facilities-Attach - Construction Sign AECOM
	PROJECT SIGN

	01720 Project Record Documents
	SECTION 01720
	PART 1 - GENERAL

	02060 Demolition
	02110 Clearing and Grubbing
	END OF SECTION

	02210 Site Grading
	SECTION 02210
	END OF SECTION

	02221 Trenching Backfilling for Utilities
	SECTION 02221

	02260 Erosion and Sediment Control
	02510 Stone Base Course
	SECTION 02510

	02615 Removing & Replacing Pavements
	END OF SECTION

	02721 Sewer - Storm Drainage
	SECTION 02721

	02930 Grassing
	PART 1 - GENERAL
	END OF SECTION

	03300 Cast-In-Place Concrete
	SECTION 03300


	2024-03-28_60591852 Sumter Crosswell Phase 1_BID PLANS.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C1.1 GENERAL NOTES & LEGEND
	C2 EXISTING CONDITIONS
	C3.1 OVERALL STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT PLAN
	C3.2 PIPE TABLES
	C3.3 STRUCTURE TABLES
	C4 D'ANCONA DR. TRUNKLINE PLAN & PROFILE
	C5 D'ANCONA DR. & BAGNAL ST. TRUNKLINE PLAN & PROFILE
	C7 LORING DR. (WEST) TRUNKLINE PLAN & PROFILES
	C9 SCDOT STANDARD NOTES
	C10 STORMWATER  DETAILS
	C11 STORMWATER DETAILS
	C12 STORMWATER DETAILS
	C13 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
	C14 SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL DETAILS



